
No.____ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

  

REGINALD L. GUNDY, 

Petitioner, 

v .  

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA, and AARON L. BOWMAN, individually, 

Respondents. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Neil L. Henrichsen, a member of the Bar of this Court and the Counsel of 

Record for Petitioner, hereby attests that on December 29, 2022, he sent one copy of 

the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari, and Appendix to:  

Office Of General Counsel City Of Jacksonville  

Jason R. Teal (FBN 157198) General Counsel 

Craig D. Feiser (FBN 0164593) Assistant General Counsel  

Jon R. Phillips (FBN 273813) Deputy General Counsel  

Gabriella Young (FBN 0183709) Assistant General Counsel  

Mary Margaret Giannini (FBN 1005572) Assistant General Counsel  

117 West Duval Street, Suite 480  

Jacksonville, Florida 32202  

(904) 255-5100 – Telephone 

 

by placing these documents in properly addressed envelopes with fully prepaid first-

class postage affixed thereon, and depositing the envelopes with the United States 

Postal Service. Electronic copies of these documents were also delivered via e-mail 

to: supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov and jteal@coj.net, cfeiser@coj.net, jphillips@coj.net, 

Gyoung@coj.net, mgiannini@coj.net. 

 



Dated: December 29, 2022   Respectfully submitted, 

       /s/ Neil L. Henrichsen 

       NEIL L. HENRICHSEN  

       HENRICHSEN LAW GROUP, PLLC 

301 West Bay Street, Suite 1400 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

nhenrichsen@hslawyers.com  

Phone:  (904) 381-8183 

Counsel of Record for Petitioner 


